Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd,, Arlington, VA 22204 « Phone: (703) 228-6123 » Fax: (703) 841-0681
Www.apsva.us

SUBJECT:  Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for
Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 3 to Contract S8FY16.

VMDO Architects, P.C.

200 East Market Street

Charlottesw]le, VA 22902 d@, com

Attn: Beb-Moje A inStead @\ i) .CO - .

RooeRy (Wt Mlecd
By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY 16, is renewed for one (1) year at (a) existing prices or (b) the-revised
rate-sehedule-{attached). The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2019 and shall remain valid through June
30, 2020. This is renewal option three (3) of three (3) for this Contract. All other terms and conditions shall
remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:
ARLINGTON PUB LIC SCHOOLS CHITECTS, P. C
Authorized Authorized
Signature: L"‘A ("‘\M Signature: / / 7% / 7;% f/
\_J
Printed Name  David J. Webb, C.P.M. Printed Name ‘
and Title: Purchasing Agent and Title: /Zp/&g«/z/j’ L N f,r\/.ejmp, Pl il
- :
Date: JQure S, 2019 Date: 02/ %1 /19
Contract 58FY16

Amendment No. 3



VMDO Architects, P.C.
200 E. Market Street
Charlottesville, VA 22902

FEI No. 54-1452398

Phone: 434.296.5684
Facsimile: 434.296.4496

CATEGORIES OF LABOR, MATERIALS AND RATES

DESCRIPTIONS

Principal 111

Principal II

Principal'1

Senior Project Manager
Project Manager
Interior Designer
Environmental Graphics
Architect

Designer

Architectural Intern

Support Staff

REIMBURSABLE COSTS

DESCRIPTION

1. Printing Cost
2. Mailing/Shipping
3. Mileage

4. Meals & Incidental Expenses

HOURLY RATES
$200.00
$165.00
$145.00
$138.00
$125.00
$138.00
$100.00
$102.00
$ 76.00
$ 66.00

$ 61.00

{(billed at actual cost)

UNIT

per page

US Postal or Shipping Rates

$0.58 Per Mile

per expenditure

RATE OF REIMBURSEMEN'E

$0.05
Price Per Oz./Lb.
Current IRS Rate

GSA Per Diem Rate



