

## **Arlington Public Schools**

Procurement Office 2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-6123 • Fax: (703) 841-0681 www.apsva.us

**SUBJECT:** 

<u>Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 3 to Contract 58FY16.</u>

VMDO Architects, P.C. 200 East Market Street Charlottesville, VA 22902

Attn: Bob Moje WINStead @ VMOD COM

Robert Winstead

By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY16, is renewed for one (1) year at (a) existing prices or (b) the revised rate schedule (attached). The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2019 and shall remain valid through June 30, 2020. This is renewal option three (3) of three (3) for this Contract. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

## ACCEPTANCE:

ARLINGT Authorized Signature:	ON PUBLIC SCHOOLS	Authorized Signature:	MDO ARCHITECTS, P.C.
Printed Name and Title:	David J. Webb, C.P.M. Purchasing Agent	Printed Name and Title:	ROBERT & WINGTEAD, PRINCIPAL
Date:	June 5, 2019	Date:	05/31/19

VMDO Architects, P.C. 200 E. Market Street Charlottesville, VA 22902 FEI No. 54-1452398 Phone: 434.296.5684

Facsimile: 434.296.4496

## **CATEGORIES OF LABOR, MATERIALS AND RATES**

<u>DESCRIPTIONS</u>	HOURLY RATES
Principal III	\$200.00
Principal II	\$165.00
Principal I	\$145.00
Senior Project Manager	\$138.00
Project Manager	\$125.00
Interior Designer	\$138.00
Environmental Graphics	\$100.00
Architect	\$102.00
Designer	\$ 76.00
Architectural Intern	\$ 66.00
Support Staff	\$ 61.00

## **REIMBURSABLE COSTS** (billed at actual cost)

<u>DE</u>	<u>SCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	RATE OF REIMBURSEMENT
1.	Printing Cost	per page	\$0.05
2.	Mailing/Shipping	US Postal or Shipping Rates	Price Per Oz./Lb.
3.	Mileage	\$0.58 Per Mile	Current IRS Rate
4.	Meals & Incidental Expenses	per expenditure	GSA Per Diem Rate